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A SOLID FOUNDATION

CORPORATE

OFFICES

Project Experience

Northeast Region

Blue Cross/Blue Shield New Building & Parking Garage, CT
Boehringer-Ingelheim Production Facility & Research Center, CT
Bridgeport Center Commercial Office Building, CT

Cigna Insurance Company Interiors, CT

Clairol Campus at the Stamford Headquarters Facilities, CT

Combustion Engineering Commercial Office Building &
Headquarters Renovation, CT

Dictaphone Corporate Office Building, CT
Equitable Corporation Campus I & II Buildouts, CT
General Electric, CT

Office Building, Podium & Courtyard Restoration, Headquarters
Guest Facilities, & Boston Ave Office Renovations

ITT Telecommunications Technology Center Phase II &
Advanced Technology Center

Metro Center Office Building, CT

Mill River Plaza Office Building, CT

Perkin-Elmer Corporation Office Renovations, CT

Pitney Bowes World Headquarters, CT

Putnam Park West, CT

Richardson-Vicks, Inc. Office Addition & R&D Facility, CT
Ridgebury Office Center, CT

River Park Office Complex South, CT

The Hartford Insurance Group Office Building and Garage, CT
Corning Incorporated Headquarters, NY

IBM Office Building & Concrete Work for Production Facility, NY
U.S. General Accounting Office 4th Floor Modernization, DC

$39,000,000
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$20,000,000

$12,000,000

$9,000,000
$32,600,000

$16,700,000

$5,298,000

$25,000,000
$10,100,000
$23,000,000
$86,000,000
$8,600,000
$27,000,000
$9,000,000
$5,800,000
$41,000,000
$34,557,000
$15,000,000
$4,754,000
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Southeast Region

Forum Four Offices Parking Garage, FL

Southwest Region

Catalyst Resources, Pasadena, TX

Pitney Bowes Headquarters, Stamford, CT

International

Al-Mazzroui Commercial Building, UAE

Al Tayeb Cold Stores Distribution Center, UAE
First Gulf Bank, UAE

Headquarters Building & Deira Branch Office
Horizon Tower/Prime Business Center, UAE
Sheikh Mohammed Bin Zayed City, UAE
Siemens Headquarters, UAE

Yahoo! Headquarters Facilities Management, UAE & Jordan

$11,000,000

$2,800,000

$41,970,000
$57,174,000

$25,936,000

$30,493,000
$215,000,000
$36,482,440
$16,000,000



