# A SOLID FOUNDATION CORPORATE OFFICES Project Experience

### **Northeast Region**

Blue Cross/Blue Shield New Building & Parking Garage, CT	\$39,000,000
Boehringer-Ingelheim Production Facility & Research Center, CT	\$10,000,000
Bridgeport Center Commercial Office Building, CT	\$10,000,000
Cigna Insurance Company Interiors, CT	\$10,000,000
Clairol Campus at the Stamford Headquarters Facilities, CT	\$20,000,000
Combustion Engineering Commercial Office Building & Headquarters Renovation, CT	\$12,000,000
Dictaphone Corporate Office Building, CT	\$9,000,000
Equitable Corporation Campus I & II Buildouts, CT	\$32,600,000
General Electric, CT	
Office Building, Podium & Courtyard Restoration, Headquarters Guest Facilities, & Boston Ave Office Renovations	\$16,700,000
ITT Telecommunications Technology Center Phase II & Advanced Technology Center	\$5,298,000
Metro Center Office Building, CT	\$25,000,000
Mill River Plaza Office Building, CT	\$10,100,000
Perkin-Elmer Corporation Office Renovations, CT	\$23,000,000
Pitney Bowes World Headquarters, CT	\$86,000,000
Putnam Park West, CT	\$8,600,000
Richardson-Vicks, Inc. Office Addition & R&D Facility, CT	\$27,000,000
Ridgebury Office Center, CT	\$9,000,000
River Park Office Complex South, CT	\$5,800,000
The Hartford Insurance Group Office Building and Garage, CT	\$41,000,000
Corning Incorporated Headquarters, NY	\$34,557,000
IBM Office Building & Concrete Work for Production Facility, NY	\$15,000,000
U.S. General Accounting Office 4th Floor Modernization, DC	\$4,754,000



## CORPORATE OFFICES Project Experience

#### **Southeast Region**

Forum Four Offices Parking Garage, FL	\$11,000,000
Southwest Region	
Catalyst Resources, Pasadena, TX	\$2,800,000



Pitney Bowes Headquarters, Stamford, CT

### International

Al-Mazzroui Commercial Building, UAE	\$41,970,000
Al Tayeb Cold Stores Distribution Center, UAE	\$57,174,000
First Gulf Bank, UAE	¢25 020 000
Headquarters Building & Deira Branch Office	\$25,936,000
Horizon Tower/Prime Business Center, UAE	\$30,493,000
Sheikh Mohammed Bin Zayed City, UAE	\$215,000,000
Siemens Headquarters, UAE	\$36,482,440
Yahoo! Headquarters Facilities Management, UAE & Jordan	\$16,000,000